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10” Wall Mount SOHO Cabinet

*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

Webb SOHO network series wall mounting cabinets are designed for network distribution, where swift installa-
tion is required at an effective cost. While the product displays all-out performance on cabling and networking 
infrastructure, the cabinet also provides a commercial value with uncompromising level of quality. 
The manufacturing process is based on top-notch technology and fully-automated. 

Each cabinet is delivered as standard with a glass front door, which is lockable with a barrel designed locking 
unit. 10’’ mount available at different heights. This unit is despatched as a single piece assembled product with 
10’’ adjustable equipment mounting rails.  
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10” Installation
Front window type glass door within a metal frame
Solid metal rear panel
RU markings on front and rear mounting rails
Top and bottom cable entries
Load capacity 20 kg
Materials: SPCC cold rolled steel
Thickness: Mounting pro�ile:1.5mm; others:0.8-1.0mm
Complies with ANSI/EIA RS-310-D, IEC297-2, DIN41491; PART1, DIN41494; PART7, GB/T3047.2-92
CE, RoHS test certi�ied
Surface �inish: Degreasing, pickling, phosphating, powder coating
IP degree: IP-20

Speci�ications



*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements
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Components

No. Part Name Qty Unit Materials Treatment Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Front door

Side panel

Rear panel

Bottom cover

Top cover

Mounting pro�ile

Lock with 2 keys
M6/M5  cage nut 

& screws

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

10

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Piece

Set

Set

5mm tampered 
glass mounted on 
 SPCC steel frame

1.2mm SPCC steel

1.2mm SPCC steel

1.2mm SPCC steel

1.2mm SPCC steel

1.5mm SPCC steel

-

Stainless steel

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

-

-

Fixed

-

-

-

-

Front Door

-

-



WALL MOUNT SOHO CABINETS PART NUMBER KEY

Please add the codes from the tables below in the above format to derive your
desired product part number

C.02.WS.Height.WidthDepth.Colour Code.Front Door.Cabinet Type.Side Panel

Part Number: C.02.WS._ _._ _ _ _._ ._ _._ _._ _ _

*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements
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Height Code
6U

12U
9U

06
09
12

Solid glass

Front door Code
Metal frame glass MG

SG

Custom

Colour Code
RAL 7035
RAL 9005

G
B
C

Width in mm Code
312 31

Depth in mm Code
300 30 Side panel Code

Solid panel - �ixed SPF
CodeCabinet Type

SOHO SO



CABINET ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER KEY
To be added after the cabinet part number with a "+". 
Example: C.02.WS. cabinet part number + 
Accessory code.accessory code.accessory code(accessory codes to be added as required)
Accessory codes to be added as required if accessories to be included in the cabinet.

*Speci�ications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements
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Description
1U Brush panel

Brush panel
Code
C.02.BR1S

1U Cantilever Shelf 
150mm, vented type

10” Shelf
Description Code

C.02.F115S

Description
1U Blank panel

Code
C.02.BM1.BS

Blank Panel - Metal (M) and Plastic (P)
'M' to be replaced with 'P' in the part
number for plastic. Colour (B-Black, 

G - Grey or C - Custom)

Description
Cagenut & screws
M6 with black
cup washers

Cagenut & screws
Code

C.02.CNS6

C.02.CNS5
Cagenut & screws
M5 with black
cup washers

Fan assembly- To add thermostat,
replace 'X' with 'T'

Single fan
Description Code

C.02.1FSX


