

# **SOHO Cabinet**





# DATA SHEET

**L** +44 20 8895 6455

info@webbinfra.com

**⊕** www.webbinfra.com



## 10" Wall Mount SOHO Cabinet

Webb SOHO network series wall mounting cabinets are designed for network distribution, where swift installation is required at an effective cost. While the product displays all-out performance on cabling and networking infrastructure, the cabinet also provides a commercial value with uncompromising level of quality. The manufacturing process is based on top-notch technology and fully-automated.

Each cabinet is delivered as standard with a glass front door, which is lockable with a barrel designed locking unit. 10" mount available at different heights. This unit is despatched as a single piece assembled product with 10" adjustable equipment mounting rails.

#### **Specifications**

- 10" Installation
- Front window type glass door within a metal frame
- Solid metal rear panel
- RU markings on front and rear mounting rails
- Top and bottom cable entries
- Load capacity 20 kg
- Materials: SPCC cold rolled steel
- Thickness: Mounting profile:1.5mm; others:0.8-1.0mm
- Complies with ANSI/EIA RS-310-D, IEC297-2, DIN41491; PART1, DIN41494; PART7, GB/T3047.2-92
- CE, RoHS test certified
- Surface finish: Degreasing, pickling, phosphating, powder coating
- IP degree: IP-20

\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements





## **Components**

No.	Part Name	Qty	Unit	Materials	Treatment	Note
1	Front door	1	Piece	5mm tampered glass mounted on SPCC steel frame	Powder coating	-
2	Side panel	2	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	Fixed
3	Rear panel	1	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
4	Bottom cover	1	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
5	Top cover	1	Piece	1.2mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
6	Mounting profile	2	Piece	1.5mm SPCC steel	Powder coating	-
7	Lock with 2 keys	1	Set	-	-	Front Door
8	M6/M5 cage nut & screws	10	Set	Stainless steel	-	-

<sup>\*</sup>Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements

**<sup>\( +44 20 8895 6455</sup>** 



#### WALL MOUNT SOHO CABINETS PART NUMBER KEY

Part Number: C.02.WS.\_\_.\_\_.

## C.02.WS.Height.WidthDepth.Colour Code.Front Door.Cabinet Type.Side Panel

Please add the codes from the tables below in the above format to derive your desired product part number

Height	Code
6U	06
9U	09
12U	12

Colour	Code
RAL 7035	G
RAL 9005	В
Custom	С

Width in mm	Code
312	31

Front door	Code
Metal frame glass	MG
Solid glass	SG

Depth in mm	Code
300	30

Side panel	Code
Solid panel - fixed	SPF

Cabinet Type	Code
SOHO	SO

\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements



#### **CABINET ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER KEY**

To be added after the cabinet part number with a "+".

Example: C.02.WS. cabinet part number +

Accessory code.accessory code(accessory codes to be added as required) Accessory codes to be added as required if accessories to be included in the cabinet.

10" She	elf
Description	Code
1U Cantilever Shelf 150mm, vented type	C.02.F115S

Blank Panel - Metal (M) and Plastic (P) 'M' to be replaced with 'P' in the part		
number for plastic. Colour (B-Black, G - Grey or C - Custom)		
Description Code		
1U Blank panel C.02.BM1.BS		

Fan assembly- To add thermostat, replace 'X' with 'T'		
Description Code		
Single fan	C.02.1FSX	

Cagenut & screws		
Description	Code	
Cagenut & screws M6 with black cup washers	C.02.CNS6	
Cagenut & screws M5 with black cup washers	C.02.CNS5	

Brush panel	
Description	Code
1U Brush panel	C.02.BR1S

\*Specifications are subject to change without notice based on technical recommendations and related product enhancements